

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15094/2011

SANTOSH RAMCHANDRA TADSARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH RAMCHANDRA GUJJAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Outcome of dasti service upon the unserved respondents is to be filed on record on or before 22.2.2012.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Gautam Dhamija accepts notice for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may do so on or before 22.2.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR